
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6467
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2010
SEXUAL ABUSE IN SCHOOLS
M.Thambidurai Dr.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently held discussions regarding violence and sexual abuse in schools;

(b) if so, the outcome thereof; and

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to check violence and sexual abuse in schools?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) : Does not arise.

(c): This Ministry has written to all State Governments in August, 2006 on the importance of taking suitable remedial measures to prevent sexual harassment in schools.
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